## RESOLUTION No.

R-266544

(R-87-38

Adopted on

SEP 8 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT GROUP 83, San Diego, California filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on Stp 8 1986 and bearing official Document No. W.O. 170/7/ be, and the same are hereby approved.
- 2. That the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT GROUP 83.
- 4. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$503,500 from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506 CIP No. 44-001 ANNUAL ALLOCATION MAIN REPLACEMENTS is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witto City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

8/12/86

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sas

Bid No. 7475 A.C. No. 8700167

R-87-38

## The City of San Diego

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CF	ERTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	LOTTED	BALANC: ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		C 8100191	
	thef	EREBY oregoing vise una	g resolui	FY that tion is av	the mone vailable in	y require the Trea	ed for the s sury, or is	allotment	of funds	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,	
	Amount \$ 503,500.00					Fund 41506					
Pur	pose_	Author	izing t	he expe	nditure o	f funds	for cons	truction	of Sewe	r Main Replacemen	
G	- Group	83.									
Date	Au	gust 6	, 1	<u>9 86</u>		By: 🕹	Lillu	and 72	î Zerze.	ر مسرن مسرن LER'S DEPARTMENT	
			······································		ACC	COUNTING	DATA				
ACCTG. LINE	ÇY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1			700	281	4220	170171				\$503,500.00	
		<del></del>				<u> </u>					
					<del>                                     </del>		<u> </u>				
								TOTAL /	MOUNT	\$503,500.00	
			CER	TIFICA	TION OF	LINENC	TIMBERI	ED BALAI	NCF	FUND OVERRIDE	
Treasursame ar anticipa	ry, or re to bated to Excee	are antice drawn come i	cipated ( ), and the	to come nat the sa Treasur	into the Taid moneys	reasury, s now acted to find the second seco	to the cred tually in t	lit of the ap he Treasur	propria y, togetl	ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.	
Vendor	<u> </u>										
Purpos	se				·		<del> </del>				
				<del></del>							
Date			, l	9		Ву:		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT	
			1	·	ACC	COUNTING					
ACCTG. LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	-										
				<u></u>		1		TOTAL	AMOUNT		
AC-361 (REV	3-66)							TOTAL	AMOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE	
NOTE:	•	ingent	upon ap	proval	of FY <sup>1</sup> 87	Appropr	iations (	Ordinance		AC 8700167	

1986

#7031

Passed and adopted by the Council of Th	e City of San Diego on	SEP 8	1986
Council Members  Abbe Wolfsheimer  Bill Cleator  Gloria McColl  William Jones  Ed Strucksma  Mike Gotch  Judy McCarty  Uvaldo Martinez  Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Na		Ineligible
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	····/9	MAUREEN Of Mayor of The City of Sa CHARLES G. A by Clerk of The City of Malanda and Maland	ABDELNOUR San Diego, California.
	Office of the Resolution 2665	City Clerk, San Diego	SEP 8 1986

CC-1276 (Rev. 6-86)

00889

RECEIVED CITY CLEI.K'S OFFICE 1986 AUG 26 AM 11: 35 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.